SCHEDULE 1

Amendments to the Merchant Shipping (Reporting Requirements for Ships Carrying Dangerous or Polluting Goods) Regulations 1995

- 9. Regulation 15 shall be amended as follows—
 - (a) in paragraph (1), for the words "regulation 5(1), 6" there shall be substituted "regulation 5(2),";
 - (b) in paragraph (2), for the words "regulation 5(1), 6" there shall be substituted "regulation 5(2)";
 - (c) in paragraph (3) for the words "regulation 7, 8, 9(1) or (4), 10 so far as it relates to 9(1) or (4), or 12" there shall be substituted the words "regulation 9(1) or (4) or 10 so far as it relates to 9(1) or (4)";
 - (d) in paragraph (4)—
 - (i) in sub-paragraph (b), the words "8 or" shall be omitted, and
 - (ii) sub-paragraph (c) shall be omitted; and
 - (e) paragraph (5) shall be omitted.